Client Code: DECLE124.001APC RECORDATION PA	11 - 28 - 2006
o the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: PI	Jile C. Copy (III)
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)</li> <li>1) Luc Nagels; 2) Hugo Bohets;</li> <li>3) Mohamedilias Jimidar</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         <ol> <li>Yes</li> <li>No</li> </ol> </li> <li>Nature of conveyance:         <ol> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Becurity Agreement</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other:</li> </ol> </li> <li>Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)         <ol> <li>1) 10/27/06; 2) 10/27;06; 3) 10/30/06</li> </ol> </li> </ol>	Name: AIC Address: Drie Eikenstraat 661 City: B-2650 Edegem Country: Belgium Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  () Yes (X) No  4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):  (X) Patent Application No.: 11/587,711 Filing Date: 10/26/06 Additional numbers attached?
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	( ) Yes (X) No      6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995  Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: DECLE124.001APC	FINANCE SE
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Enclosed	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
is a true copy of the original document.  Che Swyden Chereskin, Ph.D.  Name of Person Signing  S	ing information is true and correct, and any attached copy  Checker  Date
41,466 Registration No.	

Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11/27/2006 DBYRNE 00000125 11587711

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Pirector, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

( 40.00 DP

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

3136365 112006

01 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE (1) Luc Nagels, a Belgian citizen, residing at Steenweg op Blaasveld 105, B-2801 Mechelen, Belgium; (2) Hugo Bohets, a Belgian citizen, residing at Jan Frans Willemslaan 7-9, B-2630 Aartselaar, Belgium; (3) Mohamedilias Jimidar, a Belgian citizen, residing at Pater Verschuerenstraat 53, B-2300 Turnhout, Belgium, hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in POTENTIOMETRIC ELECTRODE, GRADIENT POLYMER, USES AND METHOD OF PREPARATION THEREFOR, the specification of which:

(a)	o	was executed on even da	te herewith;		
(b)	o •	Mail No., as Applicati	on No. not ye	as o Application No. 0 / et known f applicable); or	or o Express and was amended on
(c)	x	was described and clair April 27, 2005	ned in PCT In and as	amended under F	PCT/EP2005/004501 filed on PCT Article 19 on under PCT Article 34 on
AND WHEREAS, AIC, with its principal place of business at Drie Eikenstraat 661, B-2650 Edegem, Belgium, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.					
AND A SSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and a grees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.					
	IN TES	TIMONY WHEREOF, A	ssignor intendi	ng to be legally bound has he	reunto affixed its signature.
This_	27 <i>Ch</i> day	of October, 20	) <u>0</u> 6 Sig	nature of Luc Nagels	Nageli.
This _	day	of, 20	) Sig	nature of Hugo Bohets	
This _	day	of, 20		nature of Mohamedilias Jimio	dar

3014914\101306

essed by:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE (1) Luc Nagels, a Belgian citizen, residing at Steenweg op Blaasveld 105, B-2801 Mechelen, Belgium; (2) Hugo Bohets, a Belgian citizen, residing at Jan Frans Willemslaan 7-9, B-2630 Aartselaar, Belgium; (3) Mohamedilias Jimidar, a Belgian citizen, residing at Pater Verschuerenstraat 53, B-2300 Turnhout, Belgium, hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in POTENTIOMETRIC ELECTRODE, GRADIENT POLYMER, USES AND METHOD OF PREPARATION THEREFOR, the specification of which:

(a)	O	was executed on even date herewith;
(b)	٥	was filed on as o Application No. 0 / or o Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or
(c)	x	was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2005/004501 filed on April 27, 2005 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
	m, (herein	WHEREAS, AIC, with its principal place of business at Drie Eikenstraat 661, B-2650 Edegem, after referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said ith respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.
present assigns and ur renewa and all hereby	vledged, A ts does he s, the entile der said als and co le reissues authorize approvement	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these creby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and re right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, intinuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor is and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for its to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this
procee and ge	epresentateding, sign nerally do	ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, tives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and atent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.
	IN TES	TIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This _	day	of, 20
This ≤	<u>7</u> day	of Oktober 2006 Signature of Hugo Bohets

Signature of Mohamedilias Jimidar

, 20

Witnessed by:

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of

3014914\101306

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE (1) Luc Nagels, a Belgian citizen, residing at Steenweg op Blaasveld 105, B-2801 Mechelen, Belgium; (2) Hugo Bohets, a Belgian citizen, residing at Jan Frans Willemslaan 7-9, B-2630 Aartselaar, Belgium; (3) Mohamedilias Jimidar, a Belgian citizen, residing at Pater Verschuerenstraat 53, B-2300 Turnhout, Belgium, hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in POTENTIOMETRIC ELECTRODE, GRADIENT POLYMER, USES AND METHOD OF PREPARATION THEREFOR, the specification of which:

(a)		was executed on even date herewith;
(b)	ū	was filed on as \[ \text{Application No. 0/ or } \] Express  Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or
(c)	X	was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2005/004501 filed on April 27, 2005 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
Belgii impro	um, (hereir	WHEREAS, AIC, with its principal place of business at Drie Eikenstraat 661, B-2650 Edegementater referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said ith respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.
preser assign and u renew and a hereb said i	wledged, ants does has, the entiunder said vals and could reissues y authorize	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these ereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and re right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions antinuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor as and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for this to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this
proce	representa eding, sign enerally do	ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors tives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths of everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain an obtain protection for said improvements in the United States of America.
	IN TES	STIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This	da	y of, 20
This	da	y of, 20
This	<u>30</u> da	y of Oxfober, 20 06 Signature of Mohamedilias Jimidar
Witn	essed by:	they to be a second
	~	

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/27/2006 REEL: 018624 FRAME: 0740

Luc Quaghebeur

3014914\101306